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AGENCY AWARD ID
G21AC10659-00
AP21WSHQO0000C010
40529541
AP21VSSP0000C050
G21AC10144-00
AP20VSCEAHO00CO059
15F06720D0002041
AP20WSHQ0000C011
AP20VSD&B000C085
140F0420P0238
AP20VSCEAHO00C041
GI19AC00391
AP19WSHQ0000C018
AP19VSCEAH00C004
112795010-8000828
112084070-7930789
111978011-7615375

AGENCY
USDI
USDA
USDI
USDA APHIS
USDI
USDA APHIS
UsDOJ
USDA
USDA APHIS
USDI
USDA APHIS
USDI
USDA
USDA
NIH Subaward through SJCRH
NIH Subaward through SJCRH
NIH Subaward through SICRH

Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife Disease Study
Federal Grants, Contracts, Cooperative Agreements
2019-2021
TITLE
Piedmont — South Atlantic Cooperative Ecosystems Studies Unit Statement of Work
Exploring utility of feral swine as a surveillance tool for vesicular stomatitis
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Wildlife health and disease support
Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response
Cooperative Agreement for CESU-affiliated Partner with USGS- Cooperative Ecosystem Studies Unit
Australian Animal Disease Spread Model (AADIS)
UGA African Swine Fever Virus Polymer Odor Capture and Release (POCR) Training Aids
Research to support the National Feral Swine Damage Management Program
USDA NBAF National Scientist Training Program
Diagnostic, Field, and Training for Wildlife Health Monitoring
Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response
Collaborative Influenza Research Alaska Science Center/SCWDS
Research and training to support the National Feral Swine Damage Management Program
Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response
Understanding the risk of intercontinental introduction and establishment of potentially zoonotic IAV by wild birds
Understanding the risk of intercontinental introduction and establishment of potentially zoonotic IAV by wild birds
Natural History of Influenza A Viruses in Wild Bird Populations: Understanding Reservoirs and Risks

AMOUNT
$350,000.00
$50,000.00
$69,000.00
$311,882.00
$40,000.00
$60,000.00
$54,198.00
$49,449.00
$287,469.00
$69,000.00
$311,882.00
$35,250.00
$99,063.00
$304,755.00
$184,166.00
$330,000.00
$330,000.00





