Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)* of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: Natural Resources									
Subcommittee: Oversight and Investigations									
Hearing Date: 04/28/2022									
Hearing Title :									
Preventing Pandemics thorugh US Wildlife-borne Disease Surveillance									
Witness Name: David E. Stallknecht									
Position/Title: Professor, Director Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife Disease Study									
Witness Type: O Governmental Non-governmental									
Are you representing yourself or an organization? Self Organization									
If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:									
FOR WITNESSES APPEARING IN A NON-GOVERNMENTAL CAPACITY Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.									
Are you a fiduciary—including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent—of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing? If so, please list the name of the organization(s) or entities.									
Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife Disease Study									

received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.
See attached
Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject that you, the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.
None
Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.
☑ I have attached a written statement of proposed testimony.
☑ I have attached my curriculum vitae or biography.
*Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides: (5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof. (B) In the case of a witness appearing in a non-governmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include- (i) a curriculum vitae; (ii) a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the past 36 months by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (iii) a disclosure of whether the witness is a fiduciary (including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or
resident agent) of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing. (C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B)(ii) shall include—(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgran

thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any

in electronic form 24 hours before the witness appears to the extent practicable, but not later than one day after the witness appears.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available

Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you, the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have

payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife Disease Study Federal Grants, Contracts, Cooperative Agreements 2019-2021

111978011-7615375 N	112084070-7930789 N	112795010-8000828 N	AP19VSCEAH00C004 U	AP19WSHQ0000C018 U	G19AC00391 U	AP20VSCEAH00C041 U	140F0420P0238 U	AP20VSD&B000C085 U	AP20WSHQ0000C011 U	15F06720D0002041 U	AP20VSCEAH00C059 U	G21AC10144-00 U	AP21VSSP0000C050 U	40529541 U	AP21WSHQ0000C010 U	G21AC10659-00 U	AGENCY AWARD ID
NIH Subaward through SJCRH	NIH Subaward through SJCRH	NIH Subaward through SJCRH	USDA	USDA	USDI	USDA APHIS	USDI	USDA APHIS	USDA	USDOJ	USDA APHIS	USDI	USDA APHIS	USDI	USDA	USDI	AGENCY
Natural History of Influenza A Viruses in Wild Bird Populations: Understanding Reservoirs and Risks	Understanding the risk of intercontinental introduction and establishment of potentially zoonotic IAV by wild birds	Understanding the risk of intercontinental introduction and establishment of potentially zoonotic IAV by wild birds	Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response	Research and training to support the National Feral Swine Damage Management Program	Collaborative Influenza Research Alaska Science Center/SCWDS	Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response	Diagnostic, Field, and Training for Wildlife Health Monitoring	USDA NBAF National Scientist Training Program	Research to support the National Feral Swine Damage Management Program	UGA African Swine Fever Virus Polymer Odor Capture and Release (POCR) Training Aids	Australian Animal Disease Spread Model (AADIS)	Cooperative Agreement for CESU-affiliated Partner with USGS- Cooperative Ecosystem Studies Unit	Emerging Animal Diseases In the United States: Surveillance and Response	U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Wildlife health and disease support	Exploring utility of feral swine as a surveillance tool for vesicular stomatitis	Piedmont - South Atlantic Cooperative Ecosystems Studies Unit Statement of Work	TITLE
\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$184,166.00	\$304,755.00	\$99,063.00	\$35,250.00	\$311,882.00	\$69,000.00	\$287,469.00	\$49,449.00	\$54,198.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$311,882.00	\$69,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$350,000.00	AMOUNT